

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11897/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in A No.311/2004
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. MANIPAL SOWBHAGYA NIDHI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL GOA MANIPAL FIN.GR.OF CO.CRE.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Mata,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Sondhi,Adv.

Mr. Salim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

ecution case Until further orders, further proceeding in the ex
shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master